GENERAL FINANCE CORPORATION, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
a corporation,

Plaintiff ) BALDWIN COUNTY,
ALABAMA
ve: ) AT IAW
RAY BARRINGTON, 3 g

< :'}! ]

"-" -
Defendant ) CASE NO4 (/7 9 [

e

Plaintiff claims of the defendant the following
described personal property, vizs
One (1) 1959 model white, 2 door, hardtop,
Plymouth automobile, Motor Numwber or Serial
Number or Identification Number M296104302
with the value of the use thereof during the detention,

viz: from, to-wit, June 15, 1964, said above described

property being the property of the plaintiff.

27 il =

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

(FPo Box 25D
neshbile | rts.)

Serve the defendant either at his place of employment, Wilson?®s
Pure Oil Service Station, at intersection of Highway 31 and

90, Spanish Fort Hill; or, serve the defendant at his residence,
Route #1, Daphne, Alabama, situated as follows: Go North on
Highway 31 from the intersection of Highway 31 and 90 for

about two (2} miles and just past a Church at that point, turn
right on a dirt road and it will be the first house on the left.
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Detinue Summons and Complaint Printed by Moore P1z. Co.

CIRCUIT COURT

The State of Alabama, o

Baldwin County

To Any"Sheriff ‘of the State of Alabama-—Greetings:

You Are Hereby Commanded £0 SUMMION ot c e o e o e oo e e e :

to appear within thirty days from the service of this writ, in the Circuit Court to be held for said County

_..at the place of holding the same, then and there to answer the complaint of oo
Witness my hand this. ... day OF - e e 19—
_____________________________________________ y Clerk
COMPLAINT
__________________________________ Plaintiff ___ - VerstS: oo eimmm e Defendant . ___

The plaintiff.___claims of the defendant the following personal property, to-wit:

with the value of the hire or use thereof during the detention, to-wit:

Plaintiff’s Attorner.




State of Alabama |

Baidwm County

CIRCUIT COURT

CERHERAEXRINANG K XEER RXGRKX XON

GENERAL FINANCE CORPORATION
Plaintiff_ __

VS,
"RAY BARRINGTON

Defendant._

Detinue Summons and Complaint

Gibbons & St.okes
thtlff s Aitomey

. Whereas, the Plaintiff in the within stated cause
-has ‘made aflidavit and given bond as required
“by law you are hereby required to take the pro-
perty mentioned in Complaint into your posses- i
'siofi unless the Defendant gives bond payable to i Received in office

ﬁ thereof

Defendant’s Attorney ::

'%sz pe P

To the Sheriff of said County: Defendant Ii ¢
. - efendant lives a

the Plaintiff with sufficient surety in double the o _ B
amount of the value of the property, with condi- S//Ozf é
tion that if the Defendant is cast in the suit he i e e AT s 19~/z(

will within thirty days thereafter, deliver the

- property to the Plaintiff, and pay all damages Sherift
. and costs which nny accrue from the detention el et e bt T » wherifl

T have executed this summens

—
ot
=
pariy
%7}

by leaving a copy with

LB (L 1°:3/ Clerk ‘ )//(Z/m‘gp%/ /b;/

| ({7 //Zcch/ /if; 5?' /2 / é/ v b Loy i é//¢~? -

» /5’/5/ by LI @//
s %fz’%‘ (% ot

S 17 577 ///M’//

___________________________________ , Sheriff

, Deputy Sheriff

Printed by Moore Prinling Coe.
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Jail = 29 — 2N — 4-63

STATE OF ALABAMA
County of Modbr Baldwimn

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, CENERAL FINANCE CORPORATION

as Principal’ and NATIONAL SURETX.“.?CORPORATI ON, as Sure%ﬂeﬁx,ﬁre he_ld and firmiy bound
RAY BARRINGTON o

unto

ONE THOUSAND & NO/100THS ($1,000.00)

in the sum of_

for the payment of which well and truly to be made we, jointly and severally, bmd oursehes and each of us, our

* heiis] extecutors and administrators. Sealed With our Seals mnd. dated this____25th

of Aucrust

in the year of our Lord, one thousand, nine hundred and. Sixty~Four

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the said
GENERAL FINANCE CORPORATION

ﬁdonﬂm26th day of August a)964 i Circuit

sue out in the
Baldwin
f/ NB¥ County, Alabama a writ in detinue, direct to any Shenff of the State of Alabama, commanding him

Court

to take into his possession the following described property, to-vm One (1) 1959 model white,

.2 door, hardtop, Plymouth automobile, Motor Number or Serial Number

or Tdentification Number M2;96104302

which said writ was placed in the hands of___Honorabkle Taylor Wilkens
Ba ldwa.n

~Sheriff of-the County of A%, on th —oo e oday of e SRR 5 19--. . by taking into his -

possession the following described property, to-wit:__On€ (1) 1959 model white, 2 door,
hardtop, Plymouth automobile, Motor Number or Serial Number or

Id@nfﬁfiﬁa+iop Number M296104307

and whereas the said_ RAY BARRINGTON

defendant in said writ, has failed ang neglected, the the space of five days from the execution of said writ, to give
bond and ta_kfe possession of said property as authorized by law.
E

Now I the said GENERATL FINANCE CORPORATION

upon his failing in said suit, shall deliver the said property to the defendant within thirty days afier judgment,

and pay damages for the detention of the property and costs of suit, then this obligation to be void, otherwige

. to remalh in fuli forca and ef:fect

Taken and approved this the ’E day of

'My




No.__

- - ;

__CIRCUIT . | COURT

BALDWIN  MOBKK COUNTY

[

' GENERAL: FINANCE CORPORATION,
o Plaintiff

iIVS. { Detinue Forthcoming . It

‘Bond by Plaintiff

‘RAY BARRINGTON, . ' S T . :
! s ‘Defendant. i _ o e




- MATIONAL SURFETY CORPORATIOV

L A Member of The FUND Insurance Companies

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION, a Corporation duly organized
and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal office in the City of New York, New York, and
its home office in the City and County of San Francisco, California, (hereinafter called the Corporation), has made, constituted
and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

L. B, LUDLW, P, ¥, BEVILIE AND E, S. JENKINS
JCINTLY CR SEVERALLY '

of MCBILE znd State of ATABLMA

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute,
seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recegnisances, conmtracts, agreements of
indemnity and cther conditional or obligsbtory undertakings; provided, howsver,

that the psnal sum of any one such insbrument executed heremder shall nob exceed
CNE MITLION {BLoT00, 00000 ] DOLTARS oo iou s m s e 1 st e e 1 e i 10 e

and to bind the Corporation thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with
the corporate seal of the Corporation and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said
Attorney{g)-in-Fact may do in the premises,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION has caused these presents to be signed by its
Vice President, attested by its Assistant Secretary, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this Zng, day of
Neverber AD, 1952

NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION

C. &, KEPPIER

By
[Seal] Vice President
L, J0% N
ATTEST: Ho Lo JOHNSON
: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK } s.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK S _

On this i day of . " Cyember AD., 19..@2__---, before me personally
came Co Ao BEFPLER to me known, who, being by me

duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is Vice President of NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION, the Corporation
described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said Corporation; that the seal affixed to the

e $01d. iNStTUMENt 3 such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board E(F)lf Directors of said Corporation and that he

signed his name thereto by like order. And said Go Bg KEPPL
T T b
further said that he is acquainted with H, L, JOHNSCN
and knows him to be an Assistant Secretary of said Corporation; and that he executed the above instrument.

GEORGE SCHULMAN

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK } ca:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

I Ho L. JOHNSCN , Asgistant Secretary of NATIONAL SURETY

CORPORATION, do hereby certify that the following is a full, true and correct copy of Article VIII of the By-laws of the
NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION adopted on the 25th day of Qctober, 1935, and now in full force and eFect, to wit:

ARTICLE VIl
Appointment and Authority of Residen: Assistant Secretaries, and
Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to Accept Legal Process and Make Appearances.

“SECTION 30. APPOINTMENT. The President, any Vice President or any other person authorized by the Board
of Directors, the Chzirman of the Board of Directors, the Presideat or any Vice President, may, irom time to time, appoint
Resident Assistant Secretaries and Attorneys-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Corporation and Agents
to accept legal process and make appearances for and on behalf of the Corporation.

“SECTION 31. AUTHORITY. The authority of such Resident Assistant Secretaries, Attorneys-in-Fact, and Agents
shall be as preseribed in the instrument evidencing their appointment, and any such appointment and all authority granted
thereby may be revoked at any time by the Board of Directors or by any person empowered to make such appoiniment™

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of NATIONAL SURETY CORFPORA-

_TION, this__2nd day of Nevepher , 1942
HE. L, JOHNSON
Assistant Secretary of
{Corporate Seal] NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION
STATE OF.._. SR0RGIA } .s.:
COUNTY OF.__. FULION "
R, R. SWANSON Resident Assistant Secretary of NATIONAL SURETY

2
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is z full, true and
correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by said Corporation and that I have compared same with the original and
that it is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of the original. Said power of attorney is in full force and effect and
has not been revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Corporation, at the City of
ATTANTS this.____ 25th day of.__ _August, 1964 o
o7 Resident Assistant Secretary

H-BN 2I6N 10.57

#n’r&Ll
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C.C. Law 30—1006—3-61

THE STATE OF ALABAMA,
. Rk scoumts
BALDWIN COUNTY

DETINUE BOND AND AFFIDAVIT.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That We,..Seneral Finance Corporation, as

principal, and National Surety Corporation, as surety

are held.and firmly bound unto___}ia.}g;Ba;ngi:.o_a SR N B s e

heirs, executors and administrators, ig the

sum of__ ONE _THOUSAND & NO/100ths ($1,000.00) _Doliars, for

the payment of which, we bind ourselves, our and cach of our heirs, executors, and administrators, jointly

and severally, firmly by these presents.

Sealed with our seals and dated this..29th __ day of___ August oo o A D. 1964

- The Condition of the above Obligation is such, That whereas the above bounden. , WAEa - ':‘f}:’,;

General Finance Corporation s ufﬁtlw;ﬁjgmﬁ$gﬁg_
the.m._Zﬁ:th;_dé.y of August 19._64.. sued out from tjﬁe-‘offige Ofﬁm
Baldwin R

Clerk of the Circuit Court of Eighite; in the State of Alabama, 2 Writ of Detinue, returnable to the present

Baldwin

" term of said Circuit Court of ARkiwagainst the said Ray Barfington

S for the recovery of the following property.

to-wit__Q_l’_l_t_%__(J._l__lB,SSW_m.Qde_l__Whii:ﬂ*_j_mdo_Q:.,__har_dtgp+_§imogth_aut_Qmeila,___

Motor Number or Seg}al Number or Identification Number M296104302

' NOW, if the said General Finance Corporation shall fail

“in-said suit;and shall pay to the said-Ray _Barrington

the defendant in said writ all such costs and damages as he may sustain by the wrongful suing out of said

Writ of Detinue, then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and benefit.
GENERAL, FINANCE/%@RATION

BY:. _h@_,%.‘%/ Ll (Seal)

NATTONAL /SURETY CORPORATION

BY:—-_ L2 Y — _r-,‘,__‘,;n e
/y ‘ e ‘?0:‘4:,7'“ .

T,
j_ U




NOTAT{Y DGBEIG S':L‘ATE OF BrKPaMA AT LBARG

THE STATE OF ALABAMA,
Mobile County

. Mildred K Ingle Notary Public
s PERSOVALLY appeared before me, JIEX G % KX R TED 0t Mobile County,

.-

who, being duly sworn deposes and says, that the property sued for in the complaint of

General Finance Corporation

“toswit ;o One: (1) 1959 model white, 2 ‘door;-hardtop; Plymouth automobile

belongs to___G_QEE_IELL__Eina_QCQ_Q_QI.EQ.I_a_’C_iD_n the said Plaintiff.”

Sword to and subscribed the.___ 2_51211 _________ day o ; / b4 _ A/ /@
of inu@:‘s{:* 1984 Dbefore me. %//ﬂ/f"% %"0 / V

1 hry CLERK
é;‘ 1l
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17 SURETY CORPORATF

A Member of The FUND lnsuvrance Comparnies

NATIO

GENERAL PCWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION, a Corporation duly organized
and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having its principal office in the City of New York, New York, and
its home office in the City and County of San Francisco, California, (hereinafter called the Corporation), has made, constituted
and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

D, B, JI0LGW, P, F, BEVILIE AND E. S. JENKINS
JGINTLY OR SEVERALLY '

o MCOETLE and State of ATABAMA
its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with anl power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute,
seal, acknowledge and deliver @oy and all bonds ?eucg*'}mancuzg contracts, agreements of

Indemnity and other conditiomel o
that the psnel sum of zoy cne sus
ONE MIZLION.($1,000,000,00) DOLLAS

g oomgauow wndertakings: pro rwcieds, “.uucrmafers
b Anghrument sxscuted hereume ghall noet excsed

LS e s e e et £ ek e e it e e o e e e

and to bind the Corporation thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with
the corporate seal of the Corporztion and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming zll that the said
Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION has caused these presents to be signed by its

Vice President, attested by its Assistant Secretar}, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this znd. day of
N"V@.ﬂ'be" AD., 19___________

NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION

C. A, KEFPIER

By .
[Seal} Vice President
ATTEST: » UENSCN
Assistant Secretary
STATE OF NEW YORK } o
COUNTY OF NEW YORK N 5
On this bate: day of cvember AD., 19 _é_z_-____ ., before me personaily

FRODPT]
came Co bo "'“F"“:EPL_ER to me known, who, being by me
duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is Vice President of NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATIO\I the Corporation
described in and which executed the above mstrument, that he knows the seal of said Corporat:on, that the seal affixed to the

“ said instruihent is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by*ordcr oftheBoard of Directors of said Corporation and- that he-- -

signed his name thereto by like order. And said ':’0 L. KEPPLER
further said that he is acquainted with H, L, JOHNSCN
and knows him to be an Assistant Secretary of szid Corporation; and that he executed the above instrument.

GEORGE SCHULMAN

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORX } ses
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

I, Ho L, JCHNSCN , Assistant Secretary of NATIONAL SURETY

CORPORATION, do hereby certify that the following is a full, true and correct copy of Article VIII of the By-laws of the
NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION adopted on the 25th day of October, 1955, and now in full force and effect, o wit:

ARTICLE VIII
Appointment and Authority of Resident Assistant Secretaries, z2ng
Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to Accept Legal Process and Make Appearances.

"SECTION 30. APPOINTMENT. The President, any Vice President or any other person authorized by the Board
of Directors, the Chairman of the Board of Directors, the President or any Vice President, may, from time to time, appoint
Resident Assistant Secretaries and Attorneys-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Corporation and Agents
to accept legal process and make appearances for and on behalf of the Corporation.

“SECTION 3I. AUTHORITY. The authority of such Resident Assistant Secretaries, Attorneys-in-Fact, and Agents
shall be as prescribed in the instrument evidencing their appointment, and any such appointment and ail "uthorzty granted
thereby may be revoked at any time by the Board of Directors or by any person empowered to make such appointment.”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of NATIONAL SURETY CORPORA-

TION, this End day of Neoremher L1942
B g
Assistant Secretary of
{Corporate Seal] NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION
STATE OF CEQRGIA } o
COUNTY OF___.FULION
S, R, SWANSON Resident Assistant Secretary of NATIONAL SURETY

CORPORATION; 2 corporation of the State of New York, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and
correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by said Corporation and that I have compared same with the orxgmal and
that it is 2 correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of the original, Said power of attorney is in full force and efifect and
has not been revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Corporation, at the City of

ATLANTA . this 25th...day of....Ausust, 196& o 7 s
; T / i xR
- Rcsz&{nt Assistant Sccretary

H-BN ZHN  10.57




(
(
a corporation, )
( BALDWIN COUNTY,
) ORI ORI
(
%
PLAINTIFF,% ALABAMA
-versus- m%
: ) AT LAW
RAY BARRINGTON, (
)
(
)
(
)
(
% 6172

CASE NO.

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ALABAMA)

BALDWIN
COUNTY OF MERTEE)

Now comes, E. Graham Gibbons

4

who being first duly sworn, deposes and says that the defendant

herein, Ray Barrington ,

was not at the time of the filing of this suit, znd is not now
in the Military or Naval Service of the United States;

The Defendent resides gt Route #1, Daphne, Alabama

_ @;(}Tﬁig(ﬁliki <:§;K——’”‘“*“*

Swgrp,t%$and subscribed before me,

s

5wjf/éé%;§22é?€f ,/fﬁ//;é%27ééiﬁ
TR XCIARE , OBILE COUNTY, ALADANA,
“NCOTARY  PUBLIC,

- FILED

;Clerk; qgh




GIBEBONS & STOKES
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
308-308 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MOBILE, ALABAMA

TELEPHONE 433-261%

E, GRAHAM GIEBONS MAILING ADDRESS

B. F. STOKES, il September 2’ 1964 P. O, BOX 223

MOBILE, ALABAMA, 366801

Honorable Taylor Wilkens
Sheriff, Baldwin County
Bay. Minette, Alabama

"Re: General Finance Corporaztion vs. Ray Barrington,
Circuit Court of Baldwin Ceounty, Alabama, Case
No. 6172

Dear Sir:

On September 2nd I called your office and was informed
that on August 31lst you obtained the possession of the
1959 Plymouth automobile involved in the above detinue
suit. I am enclosing a forthcoming bond, which I believe
you will find satisfactory. Mrs. Duck, the clerk of the
court has heretofore approved bonds by this surety,
National Surety Corporation.

In line with the conversation with your secretary,
a representative of my client will be at your office
on September 8th, to request possession of the vehicle
~ provided the defendant has not posted a replevy bound.
Your kind cooperation is apprecizted.

Sincerely yours,

dé%é}ézfzf”défiza,,f\mh‘

B. F. Stokes, III

BFS:m



GIBEONS & STOKES
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
308-309 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MORILE, ALABAMA

TEZLEPSHONE 433-2611
E. GRAHAM GIBBONS MAILING ADDRESS

o s September 2 ! 1964 MOBELPE-. oﬁ‘d.iziji.33660'

Honorable Taylor Wilkens
Sheriff, Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alzbama

Re: General Finance corporation vs. Ray Barrington,
Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Case
No. 6172

Dear Sirs .~

On September 2nd I called your office and was informed
that on August 31lst you obtained the possession of the
1959 Plymouth automobile involved in the akove detinue
suit. I am enclosing a forthcoming bond, which I believe
you will find satisfactory. Mrs. Duck, the clerk of the
court has heretofore approved bonds by this surety,
National Surety Corporation.

Tn line with the conversation with your secretary,
a2 representative of my client will be at vyour office
on September 8th, to request possession of the vehicle
provided the defendant has not posted a replevy bond.

Your kind cooperation 1is appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

R
(PP DRt
B. F. Stokes, III

BFSsm




Form 890-1-D {A)a.) 1161 T 3!? =
FINANCE CO. COPY : CONDITIONAL SALES CONTRACT Contract Numbez...1=! 2%
The wndersigned buer (whother one or more) ALe L. L. Barrington, 3407 Scuthmont Drive, Montgomery, Alabama

: {Pleaso Print Name of Buyex) (Number & Stzeot) {City & Postal Zone) {Stete)

hereby purchases. subject to the lerms cmd conditions. hereinaiter set forth, the following property, complete with aicchments and equipment, delivery md oe-
coptance of whick in good condition axd repair is hereby acknowledged by fhe buyoer for tho horeincfter described time price.

FNowor | . Yewr.. co Moo . . ‘Body Style . Sericl Number .. Motor Number Model DIz, or No. of
Used .| TN e NTEINERN B e R S Namber St | Cyle
Used | 1959 | Plymouth | =~ 2'Dr. HT | = . . | 'M296104302 R
| EXTRA EQUIPMENT: (Checking of ltem Not Sufficient — Doscription Must Be Written 'Im)
I Type of Tronsmiasion .. ... lttamatic . o - “ £ Type of Radion... Push—button
_2_,Ty.-pa of Stocrine i Power ’ _5,'._’1‘@9 ‘of Hogler Deluxe
3‘_“1‘@(5“9{‘31&3&.‘ i § . Sta l’ldafd . o :6_ .Type of Alr Conditioner. none oo
7. Otker:
Buyer having been guoted hoth & time price and & lessor cash price has elected fo -huy for the time price. o
_Buyer. agrees io poy the TOTAL TIME PRICE as follows: Caosh DOWN PAYMENT of & ad ¢ 19925 Pontiac 2. D, H
295 00 {YQUI“MG’ICB"“MO&GIJ

raded in to seller for o wvalue of § both paid ot the tme of f‘:;g’n)"aq thiz contract and buyer cgrees to poy seller or seller's assigns the

DEFERRED BALANCE of § 1383‘_. 60 0 2 snstetimonts of 5.8 LI occh and a Sncl installmont of S tho fxat instell

ment to be paid on the ,/ ) day of 21z 4l 19.£é’:...... cod one installment on the same dey of exch succeoding month thereatier
until the exntire sum is peaid’in Icwiul meoney of the U.S. Al !

INSURANCE STATEMENT

“Cnly" the insurance  designated  below js included: in.the tme. price.

AUTOMOBILE (For Temmof 24 T0ONthS o' 5y oo 000
PG . COMPREHENSIVE (Includes Fire and Theft) z $5.50..00. _ DEDUCTIBLE COLLISION
§7 TOWING AND LABOR : © [ ©OTHER AUTCMOBILE
- TOTAL OTHER _C_O"IER_AGE_ For _f.h_e _Tee_r;n of Contract) . . (Describe)) :
¥ CREDIT LIFE (Dectecsing Term) .- o S [ - HEALTH AND-BCCIDENT (14 Doy Betoactive) .u v S o 0

- NOTICE TO BUYER: The insurance coniracted for in conneciion with fhis refail inmstallment saie
= R ; .. boes no¥ provide for iiability insurance for bodily injury and property damage, -

©hn iy If insurance not:indluded dn’ xe’ price, Buyer aqrecs to fnzure said property, with a compeny acceptable to Sellor, scid ‘insuremes 1o be for the entire term

-of this contract and to-be for the benefit of both Buyer cnd Seller and futther cgroes to deliver to Seller a.copy of said policy. In the event Buyor fcils to furnish
-said insurance, Seller may ot its option withoul demeand or notice, and without ebligation to do so, insure said property in ¢ mamner end for an amount: consistent
with the interests created hereunder cmnd.charge the premium therefore, to Buyer, poayment of which shall be secured by thiz instrument cnd shall -be due Upon
demcmd. Al proceeds (regardless of how redalized) of any insurance, including dividends emd zetuwrned premiums, cxe horeby assiguned imrevoccbly by Buyer
to Sellor:-or. its ausigns first 1o be used. o purchase new msurcmce if such be obicinable, then to licuidation of Buyer's indebtodness under this. tgroement,
-any - excess. to:be retwned to Buyer. . Payment of any credit life cmd/or accident and health ciaim to ‘the holder horeof shell extinguish the obligation owed here-
‘under to.-the extent.of such payment. . . . . . e . e . T B
- .- Any insurgnce to be maintained by the purchaser ax provided herein may be -obigined by the purchaser through em -agent of his cheide or through
the ‘seller or assignee of'the contract. . .- : . - EEE . o e B . . o : )

- Buyor further agreos-to keop said property free of tny faxes, liens ond encurmbremces, in Buyer's possession ot address listed above .and in good conditon
‘and Tepair. In the event of a deficiency Buyer agrees to pay roasonckle citorney’s fees emd other expenses and understands that oy loss, injury -or..destruc-
tion of the property shell not release the Buyer's obligations hereunder. ~Said property mhall remain titled in Seller untl all sums due wader this contract are
paid in cash to Seller or Seller's cmsigms; including reasencble delincuency fees. )

Time is the essence of this contract cmd i Buyer icils to perform or comply with any obligation or condiion of this comtraci, oz @ proceeding in bankrupicy,
receivership or msclvency be instituted by -or agcinst the Buyer or kiz property. or the Seller deems himself insecure, this contract shall -be in default ard tho
full amount remeining unpaid shell become immodiately duo emd payable, «t the option of the Seller. Upon any such defeudt Seller is hereby qutherized fo enter
any place or premises wherein scid property moy beo found, and toke homedicle physiced possession of the same, with or witkout process of low, without obtain.
ing conzent of Buyer-and whether Buyer be present. or cbeent at such time, in which event Buyer hereby expressly cgrees that he shall have no right of action.
cnd hereby exprossly waives cuay cleim or demend ageinst Sellor for trespass or damage resulting directly or indirectly fherefrom: and iz =so repossossing the
above described propexty Selfer muy also tuko possession of any persenal property contdined therein: not covered by thiz contract. which latter property Seller
‘will deliver to Buyel, upon o itemized. demand therefor, it boing expressly. agreed that any right ox demand ef Buyer ageinst Sellor for damages by reason of
such teking is heroby expressly waived; ropossession shall not offect Seller's right to retain &l payments theretofcre made hereunder: Seller may resel]l scaid
propoerty ¢t public or privato sale withou! domand for performanco and without notice to Buyer or the public (if givern, notice by mail to the lent kmown address
being sufficient), with or without having said property at tho place of zale and upen such torms and in such memmner o= the Seller may deotermine, unless the
Stete law provides for o procedure on such scle, and in such cose the sale shall be held according to such law; Seller may purchase ot cuy such sale; from
" proceeds of sale Seller shall deduct all expenses for retaking, repairing, keeping, preserving, and selime seid property including attorney’s foes of fifteon per cent
(15%); the balance therecf 1o be applied upon the amount due Seller under this conirach, then to the payment of cny and all other notes, applicotions or in-
‘debtedness that meay be.then owimg by the undersigned makers hereof,.to the lequl holder heroof, and cny overags thom, remaining fo be paid to the undex-
-signed Buyer, or. Ia .cuse of deficiency (permiltted or provided by law) Buyer shall pay same with interest. Im tho event of non-pecyment (when due} of the
‘time- balemee ‘or ~any instedlment thereof, Seller mey sue for oand recover, without répossessing or otherwise Tesorting to said property cnd withoul waiving
-the xight so fo.do. the whole or any paxt of such time balance, Seller’s rights hereunder being cumulative ‘amd not alternative. . .
. Any provision of this contract prohibited by law of cuy State shall, as.fo s«id State, be incHective to the eoxtent of such prohibitien withoud invalideting
the remeotining provisions. Seller is quthozized fo correct paotent errors end omissions in this instrument, Seller may sell cnd assign this confract and the holder
-zmd owner .shall heve the Tights end benefits of the Seller hereunder. Buyer waives emd will not assert (as cgainst emy assignee and holder of this contract)
mny defenaes, sotwifs, or counterclaims that Buver wmay have cgoinst the Seller. .
) Buyer represents that he is of lowihul age and hes full legal capacity fo contract; omd that he has read this conraet and stedes that ne agreement, . pro-
mise, representation, siatement, warranty, waiver or extension, whethor written or oral, express or implied, shell bo binding unless exprossly contcined herein-
: I hereby woive il exemptions and homestoad cllowed me under tho comstitution and the lews of the Stato of Alobemea. -

.‘d ngéo; Bc;;‘-:]csn.owlodqes that this contract is Sllod out completely, emd Buyer furmthor acknowledgoes that ho has choson to purchase scid proporty ot tho olfore-
s :

-This contract :shall inure-to the. benefit of emd bind the heirs, executors, administrators, successors cnd wssigny of the perties herato. N .
Executed in quadruplicate, one copy of which was delivored to cnd retained by the Buyer (receipt wherzeof is hexeby ackaowledged by .the Buyer) this

12th aey o .ecember _ 1963
B I =y

e, \’ﬁﬂa}e}: Na7a{ : " M : ) Ao
By b ol Ao LTy BUYER: (Co-Purchasor) /
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Badress... MIBNtgomery, Alabama. ... .
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0 ASSIGNMENT — (Without ‘Recourse) - e =

. FOR VALUE REECEIVED the undersigned hereby sells, assigns ‘and transfors oll’ Bis right, title and iaterest'in ‘and o this nstrument and “in~end to the
property described herein, to GENERAL FINANCE CORPORATION OF MONTGOMERY, itz successors and assigns, without recourse, however, -excopt o3 moy be
provided for otherwiso, below: and worrgats: thgt said instwment is geauine and in all things whet it purposts to be; that the undersigmod has good title to
‘said preperty and the xight to transier seid tifle, cnd has coused the lien evidenced by this instrumont io be shown on the~Certificate of Title {if « Certificate og
Title i Toquired- by tho State where the vehicle -is to-be -kopt) covering the vehicle described hetein: that-cll-parties to this instrument cre of legal age and have
Jegal capacity to contract; that undersigned has no knowledge of emy foet whick might impair the velidity of said instrument or render it lest valuable or value-
less: that buyer's true neme is signed to seid instrument; that tho-instrument is « valid len upon the property; thot the description of the property is true and coz-
roct; that the property wos delivered o, and-aecepted by the buyer in good ond satisfoctory condition and such property has net been used for the commercial
‘mensportation of persens or properiy, or for work by iow enforcoment agencies; thet the time balance, stated in the instrument.is correct; end there is no defense
to it; that the down poyment was made in full, in cash and/or trado, end no portion of it is owing by separate 'nole or open account: that the statements of
the buyer are-true.  These werranties ond representetions are made to induce the assignee to purchase thig instrument, and sheuld «ny difference or dispute
orise as to the truth of any statement made in connection with this transaction, the undersigned agrees to repurchase this instrumoent for the amount owing there.
om, plus costs, expenses end reasonable aiterney’s fees incurred by the holder in attempting to eollect the same. R . s .

Witnos rm.r hcmd wnd seat iy Yo - . R T

T (Selier)

e L B ' R R Title:,

ASSIGNMENT — (With Full Recourse) |

. ¥OR VBALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby sells, assigns end transfers oll his right, title ond iaterest in and to this instrument, and in and to the
property - described herein, to GENERAL FINANCE CORPORATION OF MONTGOMERY, its succossors cmd aswigms, with full recouxse cmd in.cose of defoult
for cny reason tho undersigmed agrees to pay to the holder the balance owing under this instrument, togather with .costs, expenses asd reasonabls attorney’s
foes incurred by the holder in enforcing the ferms hereof or in the ovent that the holder repossesses the property. -degeribed herein, ... Ul Uit

day of

By

POR VALTE RECTIVED the undersigned hereby solls, assigns and transiers all his right. tiffe’ ond infexest in ‘end to this instrument, cad inomd to-
. property descxibed hezein, to GENEHAL FINANCE .CORPCRATION OF MONTGOMERY, its succossors and, assigns, without recourse, however, except as may
Provided for otherwiso, below: cud warants: that soid fustrument is genwine cmd-in olf things what it purports to be; thet the undersigned has good -title
Baid . property and.the right o, transfer seid title, and bas caused tho lien evidenced by this instrumentto be shown on the Ceortificitte of Title [if « - ificate
“Title 18 roquired by the State. where the vehicle iz to be kopt) covering the “vehiclo described herein: thet oli perties to this-instrument cxe. of legal age and haove
“legal capacity to contrecet; thet undersigned hos no knowledge of any foct which might impair the velidity of said -insbument or render it loss vealuable or ‘value-
‘Tess: that buyer's true namo is signed to said instrument; that the instrument i= a valid lien upon the property: that the description of the property . is true and ¢or-
“rect; that the property was delivezed io, and accepted -by the buyer in good - end satisicctory condition and such property has not been used for the . .commercial
“framsportation of persons or property, or for work by law enforcement agencies; that the time balance, stated. in the instrument is correct; cmd therxe is no defonse
io it; thet the down paymert was mads in full, in cesh and/or trade, emd no portion ¢f it is owing by sepcrate note ox open account; that the statements of
‘the buyer are-true.  These weorrtmties. cnd representations cxe made to induce the assignoe-ie purchose this instrument, and should my difference or dispute
arise as to the truth of any stotemont made in comnection with this tronsaction, the undersigned agrees to repurchase this instrument for the amount owing . there«
com, plus costs, exponses. and reasenable atterney’s fees.incurred by the, holder in attempting to collect the same. The undersigned agrees to pay (to the holder)
the balance owing under this instrament, together with costs, expenses and yegsoncble/attorney’s dees incurred by the bolder in _enforcing the {erms hereof iz
tho event that the holder repossogases the property. listed heroin, aond delivers it to the undersigned at his place of business or elsewheze. H .

a8l

© . Witness owr hond.and seel tHIS . : day of s T : S gt

(Seller} »
. By... ; e i . “Title:

e e e e ASSIGNMENT — {Limited Guarantee) _ L __ :

* 7 FOR VALUE RECEIVED tho undersigned bereby sells, assigns and tremsfers cll his right. title omd inferest in emd to thi= instrument, omd in and to the
property described herein, to GENERAL FINANCE CORPORATION OF MONTGOMERY, its succossors cuad assigns, without recourse, however, except as:ray be
provided ‘for otherwise, below: and warrants: that said instrument iz genuine end in all things what it purpeors fo bo; thet the undersigned has good title to
said property ecnd the right to tremsfer said title, cmd has coused the lien evidenced by this instrumernt to be shown on the Certificete of Title {if a Certificaie of
Titlo is required by the State where the vebicle iz to be kept) covering the vehicle described herein; that all porties to this instrument cze of Jegal age and have
“legal capacity to contract; theat undersigned:hos no-lknowledge of emy fact which might impair the velidity of seid instrument or render it lesz voluable or volue-
-1ess; that buyer’s frue nome is signed fo said instrument; thet the instrument is a valid Hen upon the property: that the description of the property iz true ond cor-
“zect; that thé property wes delivered to, and accepted by the buyer in good ond sclisfactory condition and guch property has not been used for the commercicl
tromsporiation ‘of persons or property, or for work by law enforcement agoncies; thet the timo balance, steted in the instrument is corvect: and there is no dofense
1o it: ‘that the down poayment was made in full, in cash and/or trede, emd npo pertion of it is owing by separate note or open aocount; that the statements. of
the buyer axe true, These warrantios and Tepreseniciions are made o induce the cosignee to purchase this instument, emd should ony difference or dispute
orise as to the wuth of any stctoment made in commection with this iremsaction, the undersigned agrees to repurchase ihis instrument for the amount owing there-
on, plus costz, expenses and reasonable qitorney’s fecos imewrred by tho holder in attempling to collect the same. The undersigned further agrees te protect the

helder against any lozs to the helder arising from cany defcult by the buyer emd te sove the holder normless thercof to the extent of 5 o

mmd agrees to pay, forthwith end without demcnd, said sum to the holder, upon receipt of any motice of such loss, plus costs, oxpenses cnd reasoncble aitorney's

feos inturred by the holder:in .attempling to ccllect the sgmne. o . o . . . . . PR
 Witness our hend and seal this 19 éj
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